
URS35O

1-1 . Exploded view of URS BS0

,/"7-----.'1-5 ,/
1-6

/'/ l<

E-a

----''*-""1.

3-4

v 3-2

\-('
3-3-\i

)-o -.-)
-'-'-"-"t"

[1 11-l

,-M

g-t e;6

10-

10-4

l/ to-=

'/ ;o



t
t
h
h
h
h
h

F
T

t
!t
I
I
I
t
L

URS35O

1-2. Part list of URS350
No. Part Name Part No. Q,TY Remarks

1 BODY 'I

1-1 GUID BLADE 'I DHMS4OO_G 1

1-2 CUTTER BLADE 2 25Tx 1 201
1_e CUTTER BLADE 2 25TxR250L

1-4 BOLT DISH HEAD _ KEY TYPE (12.9) 10 M l 6x80

l-5 NUT PREVAILING LOCK 10 Mt6
1-6 WASHER RIBBED LOCK 10 Ml6
1-7 BOLT DISH HEAD (]2.9) Z M 1 6x70
'l-B WASHER LOCK-RIBBED Z Ml6
1-9 BUSH, BODY UNIT 2

2 ARM 'l

2-1 CUTTER BLADE 2 25Tx120

2-2 CUTTER BLADE 4 25Tx120
2-3 | BOLT D|SH HEAD - KEy ryplE (12.9) 12 M 1 6xB0

2-4 NUT PREVAILING LOCK 12 Ml6
2-5 WASHER RIBBED LOCK 12 M16

2-6 GUID BLADE ] I DHMS4OO-G2

GUID BLADE
1 DHMS4OO_G.I

2-9 BUSH, ARM UNIT 2

TRUNNION COVER 2

3-1 BUSH TRUNNION L

3-2 BOLT SOCKET(12.9) tb M20x50

WASHER LOCK-RIBBED 16 M20

3-4 GREASE NIPPLE 2 PT 114"

4 FRAME PIN
1

4-1 F/PIN END PLATE
1

4-2 BOLT SOCKET(12.9) 4 M20x40
A_eau WASHER LOCK_RIBBED 4 M20

4-4 GREASE NIPPLE 2 PT 114"

5 CYLNDER PIN l
5-1 C/PIN END PLATE

1

5-2 BOLT SOCKET(12.9) 4 M 1 6x30
6 HYD. CYLINDER ASSY I

o-l coNNECTOR (O-RtNG SEAL IYPE) 2 PFl "x PFl " 5#



URS35O

No. Part Name Part No Q,TY Remarks
o-z O_RING(NOK)

HOSE ASS'Y(5#x905#)
2 1BP 29

6-3
2 1 "x 45 x i300

6-4 90' ELBOW (O-RtNG SEAL 
|]-YPE)

o-RtNG(NoK) 
|

2 PFl "x PFl " 5#
6-5

2

'l

'lBP 29

-

7 BULK CAP PLATE TYPE
-7'::1^:2 UHIASE NIPPLE

Z PT 1/8"
t-6 PLUG

1 PT 1-114"
a SLEWING GEAR

I

B-1 BOLT HEX (10.9T)
47 M16x100

-

Ml6

13-40(M&t 20

B-2 WASHER RIBBED LOCK

DOWEL PIN(TAPPED)

ffi
BOLT SOCKET(12.9)

WASHER SPRING

-

DOWEL PIN(TAPPED)

47
B-3

2
B-4

2 MBxl 0
B-5

46 M16x1l0
B-6

46 Ml6
B-7

2 I 3x40(MBx I .25)
B_B D\JLl DUreKtl(12.9)

2 MBx'10
o CENTER JOINT

:l

9-1 CENTER JOINT PLATE_A

BOLT SOCKET(12.9)

BOLT SOCKET(12.9)

1

9-2
4 M16x45

9-3
4 M 1 6x40

9-4 WASHER RIBBED LOCK
B Mt6

9-5 CENTER JOINT PLATE-B
1

9-6 BOLT HEX (10.9T)
4 M 1 6x45

9-7 WASHTR RIBBED LOCK
4 Ml6

10 HYD" MOTOR
I

10-l PINION GEAR

STOP PLATE(P/GEAR)
1

10-2
l

10-3 :iocKer Ftat Head Bolt(10.9) 'I UNF 11z',
10-4 BOLT HEX (IO.9T)

4 M 1 6x45
l0-5 WASHTR NORD LOCK

4 M]6
10-6 UUNNECTOR (METAR SEAL) 2 PF3l4"x UNFT/8, 4#
10-7 WASHER COPPER

UNION CAP

SHAFT flN

-

SHAFT BUSH

Z PF3I4
10-B

2 uNFT/8"4#
't1

l
'I I-1

?
2

1 1-2 BOLT HEX (10.9T)
M30



URS35O

2-1 . View of plate bulk a

1-1
1-?
1-3

?-5 ?-7

-10

I-4
1-5
1-6

3- 16

1-1
1-?
1-3

?_T
?-?
2-3

?-11
?-12
2-13

e-B
?-9
2-10

?-4
e-5

2-2. View of plate bulk cap bly (Speed-up valve)

3-B?_o
a_1
3-5
3-5

3-1
3-a
3-3
3-4

3-1.4
3-i5

3- 11

3-1 a
3-i3

3-?4
3-25
3-?6

3-17
3-1 I

WASHER SPRING
M30x 1 30xP2

3-1 9 3-20

1-
1-
1-

-.J <



2-3. Part list of plate bulk cap assem

URS35O

lly (Standard)
No. Part Nam

Q,TY Remarks
1 PLATE TYPE BULK CAP

1

1-1 BULK CAP COVER
2

1-2 BOLT HEX(10.9)
o M 1 2x30

1-3 WASHER SPRING H/T
d M12

1-4 S/U COVER l
4 M 1 2x30

1-5 BOLT HEX(10.9)
'1-6 WASHER SPRING H/T

4 M12
2 HOSE ASSY(5#-905#)

I I "x4Sx1 I502-2 CONNECTOR(LONG O-RIN ) SEAL TYPE)
2 PFl" x pFi" 5#2-3 O_RING(NOK)
Z IBP292-4 CONNECTOR(O_RING SEAI TYPE)
2

2

PF 1" x pF 1"5#

lBP 29
2-5 O-RING (NOK)

2-6 PLATE
22-7 HOSE JOINT
2

2-B CLAMP
22-9 BOLT SOCKET(12.9)
4 M12 x 302-10 WASHER SPRING H/T
4 Ml22-11 CONNECTOR(O_RING SEAL rYPE)
a PF1" x UNF1-5/16"4#

1BP 29

uNFl- 5116'4#

2-12

2-13

tJ-t-{il\tj(NUK)

UNION CAP
Z

2

Part No.



2-4. Part list of plate bulk

URS35O

ap assembly (SpeeO-up valve)
No. Part Name Part No. Q'TY Remarks

1 PLATE TYPE BULK CAP
11_1tt BULK CAP COVER
2

1-2 BOLT HEX(10.9)
U M l 2x301-" WASHER SPRING H/T oI 1v112

1-4 S/U COVER
1

1-5 BOLT HEX(10.9)
4 M 1 2x30t-b WASHER SPRING H/T
4 Ntl2

3 SPEED_UP V/V
1

3-1 PLATE SPEED_UP V/V
2

3-2 B.K.T SPEED_UP V/V
1

o-'J BOLT HEX(10.9)
4 M I 6*353-4 WASHER SPRING H/T
4 Ml6

3-5 BOLT HEX(10.9)
e M16"140

o-o WASHER LOCK_RIBBED
M16

M16
3-7 NUT PREVAILING LOCK

o
3-8 90" ELBOW (O_RING SEAL T ,PE)

2 PFl "x pFl " 5#.r-v O_RING (NOK)
2 lBP 293-10 HOSE ASSY(59,t9959y
2 l "x4Sx3453-l l 90' ELBOW (S/W TYPE)
2 PFl "x pFl " 5#3-12 CONNECTOR(LONG O_RING iEAL TYPE) Z PFl "x PF1 " 5#

18P29
3-13 I o-RING(NOK)

23-14 | SO. rmow (o_RtNG SEAL n )E)
2 PFl "x PFl" 5#3-ls O-RING (NOK)
2 BP 293-16 HoSE ASSy(5#*5#)
2

2

1 "x4Sx410

PF1"xPF1"5#
3-17 CONNECTOR(O-RING SEAL T' PE)

3-tB O-RING (NOK)
2 lBP 293-19 PLATE
2

3*20 HOSE JOINT
2

3-21 CLAMP
2

3-22 BOLT SOCKET(12.9)
4 M 1 2x30

3-23 WASHER SPRING H/T
1
?
?
2

I M12

-

PFl " x UNFl-s/16"4#

-

1BP 29

-

UNF 1 -5116' 4#

3-24 CONNECTOR(O-RING SEAL TY ,E)

o-23 O_RING(NOK)

3-26 UNION CAP


